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HRES 227
Calling on the President to work toward equitable, constructive, stable, and durable Armenian-Turkish relations
based upon the Republic of Turkey's full acknowledgment of the facts and ongoing consequences of the
Armenian Genocide, and a fair, just, and comprehensive international resolution of this crime against
humanity.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 20, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, and Emerging Threats.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, and Emerging Threats.  (Jun 7, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-resolution/227 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-11] R · NY May 20, 2013

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ May 20, 2013

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 20, 2013

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 22, 2013

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ May 22, 2013

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 22, 2013

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 22, 2013

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-22] R · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 22, 2013

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD May 22, 2013

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 22, 2013

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA May 22, 2013

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-5] D · MA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 12, 2013

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Jun 25, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jun 26, 2013

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Jun 26, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jul 10, 2013

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Jul 10, 2013

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 16, 2013

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 22, 2013

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 23, 2013

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Aug 1, 2013

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Sep 9, 2013

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Sep 20, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Sep 26, 2013

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 30, 2013

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 8, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-11] D · CA Nov 19, 2013

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Dec 5, 2013

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jan 31, 2014

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 5, 2014

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Mar 18, 2014

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Apr 29, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Jun 7, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 20, 2013) 

Calls on the President to work toward: (1) equitable and durable Armenian-Turkish relations based upon Turkey's

acknowledgment of the facts and consequences of the Armenian Genocide, and (2) a comprehensive international

resolution of this crime against humanity.

Actions Timeline

Jun 7, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, and Emerging Threats.
May 20, 2013: Introduced in House
May 20, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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